

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE NO: W.P.Nos.1217 and 8961 of 2020**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>SL. NO</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
	15.09.2025	<p><b><u>EVV,J</u></b></p> <p>Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue seeks time for getting instructions and for filing counter.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission of this Court to issue fresh notice to respondent Nos.5 and 6.</p> <p>Accordingly, learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to respondent Nos.5 and 6 by way of RPAD and file proof of service.</p> <p>List the matter on 13.10.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>EVV,J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">PSW</p>	Transferred to I/O folder before correction.

<b>SL. NO</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>